TOWN OF DUNCAN

COUNCIL MEETING

(To Be Held At 119. S Spencer St. Duncan Event Center)

Tuesday June 8, 2021 6:00 P.M. AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER.......Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers INVOCATION...... Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE....... Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers PUBLIC HEARING RELATING TO THE FISCAL AFFAIRS OF THE TOWN OF DUNCAN, SOUTH CAROLINA. MAKING APPROPRIATIONS THEREFORE, LEVYING TAXES, AND TO PROVIDE FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE July APPROVAL OF MINUTES:......Regular Scheduled Council Meeting May 11, 2021 FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT......Chief Barry Frost PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REPORT......Tyler Foster PARKS REPORT......Patrick Elliott SECOND READING OF ORDINACNE NO. 20210511-2, an ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE FISCAL AFFAIRS OF THE TOWN OF DUNCAN, SOUTH CAROLINA, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS THEREFORE, LEVYING TAXES, AND TO PROVIDE FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE July 1 2021 thru June 30, 2022 (SECOND READING)......Cameron Fant SECOND READING OF ORDINACNE NO. 20210511-3, an ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 20200512-2 RELATING TO THE FISCAL AFFAIRS OF THE TOWN OF DUNCAN, SOUTH CAROLINA, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS THEREFORE, LEVYING TAXES, AND TO PROVIDE FOR AN **RESOLUTION # R-20210608-1,** a Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to enter into an Agreement with B&H Acoustics Inc to build and install 16 sound panels inside the Event Center at a cost not to exceed \$9,995......Cameron Fant

RESOLUTION # R-20210608-1, a Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to expurchase agreement with SiteOne Landscape Supply to purchase a Perma Green	
Spreader/Sprayer at a cost not to exceed \$9,500	Cameron Fant
MAYOR AND COUNCIL UPDATEMayor Clyc	de "Rog" Rogers
ZONING UPDATE	Barry Frost
ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATE	Cameron Fant
FINANCIAL UPDATE	Cameron Fant
CLOSE OF MEETINGMayor Clyd	e "Rog" Rogers

NOTICE: ATTENDIES ARE ENCOURAGED TO USE OUR TOLL-FREE CALL IN NUMBER TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. THE CALL IN NUMBER IS 1-312-757-3121. AFTER CALLING THE NUMBER ENTER THIS ACCESS CODE 655-549-861.